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South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 06:52:30 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*1272 (Rat #0180, Act #0289 of 2016) Joint Resolution, By Hayes
Similar (H 5278)
Summary: Carry forward funds

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO CARRY FORWARD CERTAIN
FUNDS APPROPRIATED IN THE 2015-2016 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT REGARDING SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPORT OF PROGRAMS AND SERVICES FOR STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES SO AS TO MEET THE ESTIMATED
MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT FOR THE INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (IDEA). - ratified title

04/26/16
04/27/16
04/27/16
04/28/16
05/03/16
05/04/16
05/04/16
05/05/16
05/11/16
05/16/16
05/19/16
07/14/16

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 7)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 65)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 65)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 32)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 12)
Read second time (House Journal-page 12)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 139)

Ratified R 180

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/16
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