May 06, 2024, 06:52:30 pm

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S\*1272 (Rat #0180, Act #0289 of 2016) Joint Resolution, By Hayes

Similar (H 5278)

Summary: Carry forward funds

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO CARRY FORWARD CERTAIN FUNDS APPROPRIATED IN THE 2015-2016 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT REGARDING SUPPLEMENTAL SUPPORT OF PROGRAMS AND SERVICES FOR STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES SO AS TO MEET THE ESTIMATED MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT FOR THE INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (IDEA). - ratified title

04/26/16	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/27/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 65)
04/27/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 65)
04/28/16	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 32)
05/03/16	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 12)
05/04/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 12)
05/04/16	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)
05/05/16	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 139)
05/11/16		Ratified R 180
05/16/16		Signed By Governor
05/19/16		Effective date 05/16/16
07/14/16		Act No. 289